WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: __1

1. CONTRACTOR: Alpha Paving Industries LLC Project: IFB 1804-224
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 1+00 to Sta. 5400 Roadway: Windberry Path
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): NA  (Major/Minor) Purchase Order

Number:
4. Reasons: 2E (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

Quantities adjusted dus to differing site conditions.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems: All

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: N/IA
8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: O Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to Item__N/A _No. _ N/A__, Special Specification Item _ N/A____are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees fo waive The followmg information must be p rovided

any and all claims for additional compensation due fo any and all other

expenses; additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of Time Ext. #: N/A Days added on this CO: 0

compensation as a result of this change.

Amount added by this change order: ($3,964.73)

THE CONTRACTOR Date _10-25-2018

By%ﬁ—-—q = ST

Typed/Printed Narn( Manny Trinidad

Typed/Printed Title Project Manager

RECOMMENDED FOR EX TION:

] ) County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
. _ [©0<20~]2 O apprOVED [ REQUEST APPROVAL
——>  Praject er Date
Construction Observer
\ County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
ol 2¢{f O APPROVED 00 REQUEST APPROVAL
County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
) }4, O APPROVED 0O REQUEST APPROVAL
(
Design Engineer's Seal: '
\\\ County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
<€ OF 7g O APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL
d\" 0900 %00, *q
g ..l o...‘p
*‘!. %
KON Q. KWAN O County Judge Date

APPROVED




(57796 £8) L2 102288 00'99}'98% SO0l

00°000°L$) 00°0% 000 (002) 00°000'L 00'¢ 00°005% AS SIHONIY XTYMIAIS INOD 145

05'268'2$ 05°Z6E'6% 0S'tL 0S5 00°008'9% 00°00L 00'G9% 41 ¢ 3dAL H3LIND ANV 4ND DNOD cl

0008 00°000°S$ 00°'L 000 00°000'5 00'L 00°000'5$ OW ONITANYH D144Vl ANV SNDIS "3Qv2iddva Z

00°0% 00°000'8% 00'L 000 00°000°8% 00't 00°000°'8% 7 NOILYZITIGOW L1
[L00°0L53) 00085115 00'9LEC (00Z01) 00°060°ZLS 00'8LY'Z 00'5$ AS 0'€ OL S’} A¥d ONOD HdSY INYId 0}
[e96858) ZEE998s 966 ___|70%) 00°EYZ6% 0062 00ZLLS NOL dN13AS122 79 9d O ALDS VAH Y9 4 6

029798 0,'9¥8'62% 01°652 0l°GS 00°00+'€23 00°002 00°LLLES NOL CC0LAALDSVYWH YD A 3

00°€29°L5) 00'0$ 00°0 (00°218) 00°€29'/$ 0028 00'6% VO d2 SHO ¥0 d2 SHSHD HJSY 1

00'090°'GS) 0008 000 [(0022) 0009058 00zz 000528 %) E5VS vuD SAL HOOV ]

00°0% 00°'005°2$ o't 000 00°00S°Z$ 00} 00°005'2% SN ONRIZLYM JAILYLIIDSIA S
(52 1213) G1'8.G% %74 (58°9) 00°05.8 00°0g 00°5Z$ AS kw ONIQAOs 0018 14

00°898) 00'SLE'ZS SL°E2 (58'9) 00°000'cS 00°0¢ 00°00L$ AS HONIF TIOSdOL SNIOV T ONY ONIHSINSNLS €

00'GEE'L 00'SEEDS 05 vl 0S¥ 00°000°€S 00°001 00'0¢$ J1 HIALLNSREHNDIONOD OZSOEE [4

00°000°L$) 0008 Q00 (002) 00°000°L$ 00¢C 00°005% AS DIYMITISIONDOD ONIAOWIH 3

_V—h%“”mn__ \ﬂ% 1SO0O WAl ALILINYND ALLLNVND 180D a1l ALLNVND 3014d LINN 1INN NOILJIMDS3a W3y
03SIA3Y
10
M3N Usnaza) aav] ATSNOIATId + TYNIDIRNO
—
sway oeAue) g I19vL
| ALvH A THMAOH avaLGH L2 oAl
390§ OlUl pedeld S[ELSIE PUE SO JUNOOSY 0Io] 1y FTEVL
¥2z-¥08L g1 #00loid

b JHIFGWNN IFAHO FONVHD

SVX31 ‘ALNNOD NOSWVITIIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
{unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material
2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(item 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulling from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a VValue Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3. Implementation of improved technology or better pracess
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4, Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Ultilities B6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




